DEEELRY IKER <N 'W<EF SPARE PARTS LIST 13.01

XRAY MODEL RACING CARS, K VYSTAVISKU 6992, 911 01 TRENCIN, SLOVAKIA  TEL: -+421-32-740 11 00 www.teamxray.com e-mail: info@teamxray.com

106051 | HUDY SET OF REPLACEMENT DRIVE SHAFT PINS 3x12 (10)
106210 | HUDY GRAPHITE GREASE

107871 | HUDY SELF-ADHESIVE FOAM STRIP (2)

302665 | COMPOSITE BALL JOINT 4.9MM - CLOSED WITH HOLE (4)
303120 | SET OF ALU SHIM (0.5MM, 1.5MM, 2.5MM)

303122 | ALU SHIM 3x6x1.0MM (10)

303123-K | ALU SHIM 3x6x2.0MM - BLACK (10)

303129 | COMPOSITE SET OF SHIMS 3x 3x6xIMM; Tx 3x6x2MM (2)
303431-K | ALU 4.9MM BALL END - BLACK (2)

303454 | BALL JOINT 4.9MM - OPEN (4)

304930 | COMPOSITE GEAR DIFF BEVEL & SATELLITE GEARS (2+4)
304980 | COMPOSITE GEAR DIFF CROSS PIN

304990 | DIFF GASKET (4)

306219 | COMPOSITE SET OF SERVO SHIMS (4)

306310 | ANTENNA (2)

309402 | BODY CLIP FOR 6MM BODY POST (4)

332540 | ALU SERVO SAVER ADJUSTABLE NUT

332561 | SERVO SAVER SPRING (=14

352460 | PIVOT BALL 5.8 (10)

352610 | AD). TURNBUCKLE M3 L/R 45 MM - SPRING STEEL (2)
356200 | BRAKE/THROTTLE ARMS & STEERING SERVO ARMS - SET
359230 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 300 ¢St

359245 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 450 ¢St

359305 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 5000 ¢St

359310 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 10 000 St

361100 | ALU CHASSIS - SWISS 7075 T6 (2MM)

361160 | GRAPHITE FRONT UPPER DECK 2.0MM - V2

361180 | GRAPHITE REAR UPPER BRACE 2.0MM

361181 | GRAPHITE REAR LOWER BRACE 2.0MM

361200 | COMPOSITE BUMPER

361260 | COMPOSITE CHASSIS FRAME - V2

361290 | COMPOSITE CHASSIS WIRE COVER

361320 | BODY MOUNT, BATTERY MOUNT & WING SHIM (2)
362000 | DIFF BULKHEAD BLOCK SET FRONT - V2

362001 | DIFF BULKHEAD BLOCK SET REAR - V2

362040 | FRONT SHOCK TOWER PROTECTOR

362080 | GRAPHITE SHOCK TOWER FRONT 3.0MM - V3

362111 | COMPOSITE SUSPENSION ARM FRONT LOWER

362210 | COMPOSITE C-HUB 9° DEG. RIGHT

362220 | COMPOSITE C-HUB 9° DEG. LEFT

362250 | COMPOSITE STEERING BLOCK

362280 | ALU CONICAL SHIM 3x6x2.0MM (10)

362290 | STEEL STEERING BUSHING - SHORT (2)

362291 | STEEL STEERING BUSHING - LONG (2)

362310 | ALU FRONT LOWER SUSP. HOLDER - FRONT - 7075 T6 (5MM)
362315 | ECCENTRIC BUSHING SET (2)

362320 | ALU FRONT LOWER SUSP. HOLDER - REAR - 7075 T (5MM)
362472 | ANTI-ROLLBAR 1.2 MM

362510 | COMPOSITE SERVO SAVER

362540 | ALU SERVO SAVER MAIN SHAFT

362550 | SERVO SAVER PIVOT SHAFT (2)

362571 | COMPOSITE STEERING PLATE

362580 | STEERING BRACE 2.0MM GRAPHITE

362610 | ADJUSTABLE TURNBUCKLE 50MM M3 L/R - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ (2)
362650 | BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM (2)

362651 | BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 8MM (2)

362652 | BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 10MM (2)

363080 | GRAPHITE SHOCK TOWER REAR 3.0MM - V3

363111 | COMPOSITE SUSPENSION ARM REAR LOWER RIGHT
363121 | COMPOSITE SUSPENSION ARM REAR LOWER LEFT

363240 | BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8MM WITH BACKSTOP (2)

363310 | ALU REAR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER - FRONT - 7075 T (5MM)
363320 | ALU REAR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER - REAR - 7075 T6 (5MM)
363350 | COMPOSITE UPRIGHT REAR

363510 | LEXAN REAR WING (2)

363520 | REAR WING POST (2)

364010 | ALU MOTOR BULKHEAD

364020 | COMPOSITE CENTRAL BULKHEAD

364090 | ALU ECCENTRIC MOTOR BULKHEAD INSERT

364110 | SLIPPER CLUTCH SHAFT - HUDY SPRING STEEL™

364120 | ALU SLIPPER CLUTCH PLATE - 7075 T6 HARD COATED - LIGHTWEIGHT
364131 | SLIPPER CLUTCH PAD ,SLS" (2)

364150 | ALU SLIPPER CLUTCH NUT RETAINER

364170 | SLIPPER CLUTCH OUTDRIVE ADAPTER - HUDY SPRING STEEL™
364181 | SLIPPER CLUTCH SPRING (=50 - BLACK

364190 | ALU SLIPPER CLUTCH NUT

364900 | GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET 901303 | HEX SCREW SB M3x3 (10) 303121 | SET OF ALU SHIM (1.0MM, 2.0MM, 3.0MM)

364910 | COMPOSITE GEAR DIFFERENTIAL CASE 901304 | HEX SCREW SB M3x4 (10) 303121-K | ALU SHIM 3x6x0.5MM - BLACK (10)

364935 | COMPOSITE DIFF. BEVEL GEAR 35T - V2 901306 | HEX SCREW SB M3x6 (10) 303121-0 | ALU SHIM 3x6x0.5MM - ORANGE (10)

364960 | GEAR DIFF OUTDRIVE ADAPTER - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ - V2 (2) 901308 | HEX SCREW SB M3x8 (10) 303122-K | ALU SHIM 3x6x1.0MM - BLACK (10)

365114 | COMPOSITE BEVEL DRIVE GEAR 14T 902205 | HEX SCREW SHM2x5 (10) 303122-0 | ALU SHIM 3x6x1.0MM - ORANGE (10)

365220 | FRONT DRIVE SHAFT 81MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ 902305 | HEX SCREW SH M3x5 (10) 303123 | ALU SHIM 3x6x2.0MM (10)

365230 | DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ 902306 | HEX SCREW SH M3x6 (10) 303123-0 | ALU SHIM 3x6x2.0MM - ORANGE (10)

365240 | FRONT DRIVE AXLE - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ 902308 | HEX SCREW SH M3x8 (10) 304931 | GRAPHITE GEAR DIFF BEVEL & SATELLITE GEARS (2+4)

365320 | REAR DRIVE SHAFT 68MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ 902310 | HEX SCREW SH M3x10 (10) 335030 | DIFF BEVEL & SATELLITE GEARS (2+4)

365340 | REAR DRIVE AXLE - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ 902312 | HEX SCREW SH M3x12 (10) 335080 | DIFF PIN (2)

365350 | ALU WHEEL HUB 14MM (2) 902314 | HEX SCREW SH M3x14 (10) 335081 | ALU DIFF PIN - HARD COATED (2)

365420 | CENTRAL DRIVE SHAFT 88MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL™ 902316 | HEX SCREW SH M3x16 (10) 359210 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 100 ¢St

365440 | CENTRAL SHAFT UNIVERSAL JOINT 902318 | HEX SCREW SH M3x18 (10) 359215 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 150 ¢St

365470 | COMPOSITE DRIVE SHAFT SAFETY COLLAR (3) 903258 | HEX SCREW SFH M2.5x8 (10) 359220 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 200 cSt

365781 | COMPOSITE SLIPPER CLUTCH SPUR GEAR 81T/ 48 903308 | HEX SCREW SFH M3x8 (10) 359225 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 250 ¢St

366110 | COMPOSITE BATTERY STRAP L+R 903310 | HEX SCREW SFH M3x10 (10) 359235 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 350 ¢St

366200 | COMPOSITE SERVO MOUNT (2) 903312 | HEX SCREW SFH M3x12 (10) 359240 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 400 ¢St

367210 | SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN (2) 903318 | HEX SCREW SFH M3x18 (10) 359250 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 500 cSt

367220 | FRONT ARM PIVOT PIN (2) 911306 | HEX SCREW FLANGED SH M3x6 (10) 359255 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 550 ¢St

367320 | REAR ARM PIVOT PIN (2) 940508 | HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 5x8x2.5 RUBBER SEALED (2) 359260 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 600 cSt

368010 | COMPOSITE SHOCK PARTS 940510 | HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 5x10x4 RUBBER SEALED (2) 359270 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 700 ¢St

368030 | SHOCK PISTONS - COMPLETE SET - DERLIN 940512 | HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 5x12x4 RUBBER SEALED (2) 359280 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 800 cSt

368040 | ALU SHOCK ADJUSTABLE NUT (2) 940815 | HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 8x14x4 RUBBER SEALED (2) 359290 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 900 cSt

368045 | STEEL SCREW SHOCK PIVOT BALL WITH HEX (2) 941015 | HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 10x15x4 RUBBER SEALED (2) 359301 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 1000 ¢St

368100 | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS COMPLETE SET (2) 960030 | NUT M3 (10) 359302 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 2000 ¢St

368120 | ALU FRONT SHOCK BODY - HARD COATED (2) 960240 | NUT M4 WITH SERRATED FLANGE (10) 359303 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 3000 ¢St

368140 | ALU LOWER SHOCK BODY CAP (2) 964031 | WASHER S 3.5x10x0.2 (10) 359306 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 6000 ¢St

368160 | FRONT HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT (2) 964050 | WASHER S 5x15x0.3 (10) 359307 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 7000 ¢St

368184 | FRONT SPRING-SET - 2 DOTS (2) 964054 | WASHER S 5.3x7.8x0.5 (10) 359308 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 8000 cSt

368200 | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS COMPLETE SET (2) 965023 | E-CLIP2.3 (10) 359315 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 15 000 ¢St

368220 | ALU REAR SHOCK BODY - HARD COATED (2) 970080 | O-RING 8x1 (10) 359320 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 20 000 cSt

368260 | REAR HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT (2) 970100 | 0-RING 10x 1.5 (10) 359330 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 30 000 ¢St

368285 | REAR SPRING-SET - 2 DOTS (2) 970120 | 0-RING 12x 1.0 (10) 359340 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 40 000 cSt

369000 | XB4 SET OF HIGH-SPEED BALL BEARINGS (22) 970140 | O-RING 14x1.5 (10) 359350 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 50 000 cSt

369300 | XB4 MOUNTING HARDWARE PACKAGE - SET 972030 | SILICONE O-RING 3x2 (10) 361321 BODY MOUNT - SHORT + SHIMS - SET

369700 | XRAY XB4 BODY 972050 | SILICONE O-RING 5x2 (10) 362030 | ROLL CENTER BRACE

369900 | FRONT WHEELS AERODISK - WHITE - V2 (10) 980210 | PIN 2x9.8 (10) 362190 | GRAPHITE FRONT LOWER ARM PLATE 1.6MM (L+R)

369901 REAR WHEELS AERODISK - WHITE (10) 980212 | PIN 2x11.6 (10) 362211 | COMPOSITE C-HUB 6° DEG. RIGHT

369910 | FRONT WHEELS AERODISK - WHITE - V2 (2) 981208 | PIN 2x8 (10) 362221 | COMPOSITE C-HUB 6° DEG. LEFT

369911 REAR WHEELS AERODISK - WHITE (2) 981210 | PIN 2x10 (10) 362280-K | ALU CONICAL SHIM 3x6x2.0MM - BLACK (10)

397380 | XRAY XB4 STICKER FOR BODY - WHITE 362280-0 | ALU CONICAL SHIM 3x6x2.0MM - ORANGE (10)
362470 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.0 MM
362471 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.1 MM
362473 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.3 MM
362474 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.4 MM
362476 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.6 MM
362478 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 1.8 MM
362480 | ANTI-ROLL BAR 2.0 MM
362649 | BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 5MM (2)
363040 | REAR SHOCK TOWER PROTECTOR
363190 | GRAPHITE REAR LOWER ARM PLATE 1.6MM (L+R)
363311 | ALU REAR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER -2 - FRONT - 7075 T6 (5MM)
363321 | ALU REAR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER +2 - REAR - 7075 T6 (SMM)
364130 | SLIPPER CLUTCH PAD (2)
364180 | SLIPPER CLUTCH SPRING C=30 - BLACK
365351 | ALU WHEEL HUB T4MM - OFFSET ,-0.75MM" (2)
365352 | ALU WHEEL HUB T4MM - OFFSET , +0.75MM" (2)
365718 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 18T /48
365719 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 19T /48
365720 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 20T / 48
365721 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 21T/ 48
365722 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 22T /48
365723 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 23T/ 48
365724 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 24T / 48
365725 | ALU PINION GEAR - HARD COATED 25T / 48
365784 | COMPOSITE SLIPPER CLUTCH SPUR GEAR 84T/ 48
368021 | ALU SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR (4)
368041 | STEEL SHOCK BUSHING FOR ALU CAP (2)
368042 | COMPOSITE SHOCK BUSHING & SHIM FOR ALU CAP (2+2)
368051 | ALU SHOCK CAP-NUT WITH VENT HOLE (2)
368091 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER SHIM FOR ALU CAP (4)
368174 | FRONT SPRING-SET PROGRESSIVE - 2 STRIPES (2)
368185 | FRONT SPRING-SET - 3 DOTS (2)
368273 | REAR SPRING-SET PROGRESSIVE - 2 STRIPES (2)
368284 | REAR SPRING-SET - 1 DOT (2)
368286 | REAR SPRING-SET - 3 DOTS (2)
369701 | XRAY XB4 BODY DMX




